executing agency would approach the owner with full details for extensions in time limit for 

completion of the works. In case of delay due to default on part of executing agency, the 

executing agency shall be liable to pay the owner compensation ( not amounting to penalty) 

at the rate of not exceeding Rs. 15000 (Rupees Fifteen thousand only) per week of delay 

subject to maximum of 5% of the total actual cost or such smaller amount as maybe fixed by 

the owner. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF OF THIS AGREMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BETWEEN THE PARTIES 

HERETO BY THEIR AUTHORIZED OFFICER.